PUBLISH: Friday, March 06, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 09, 2015.

Certified to before me this March 06, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/10/2015 to 2/23/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/9/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.

Adams County Solid Waste
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Grimm's Auto

J & K Communications, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Teryl R. Smith

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Mary Baker

Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Rhonda Kahlert

Chad W. Sprunger

Charles M. Tooley

Hunt's Appliance Service

Beth A. Webber

Michael G. Werling
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Frauhiger Excavating, Inc.
Kevin Burkhalter

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.

Anna Steiner

Adams County Community Corrections

3M Electronic Monitoring

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

Matthew Lose

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,165.00
17.94
641.23
243.66
3,699.99
54.35
67.40
100.00
256.26
117.00
510.29
576.85
420.25
363.65
269.94
200.00
17.20
124.90
2,985.45
30.00
50.00
102.10
420.00
15.00
12.20
990.41
318.56
154.95
2,628.00
560.00
199.89
11,000.00
50.00
622.92
818.84
16.81
95.00
902.05
44.62
632.53
277.42
100.00
37.93
50.00
2,560.00
75.57
10,096.05
110.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Suburban Propane LP
Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster
Gordon Food Service
Indiana State Police

Joe Spaulding

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley

Safety Systems

Town Of Monroe

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.

CenturyLink

Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing
Sungard OSSI

Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Indiana County Treasurers' Association

Wal-Mart

Indiana Election Division
Troyer's Market LLC

Print Source Corporation
Standard Register Company
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Marco Developments, LLC
League for the Blind & Disabled
Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Phil Eicher

Chad Urick

Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney
MapLogic Corporation
Medline Industries, Inc.

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
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Amount

33,280.10
4,471.51
247.61
76.00
2,333.33
93.86
21.20
99.50
490.00
2,575.34
120.00
37.00
4,264.84
79.03
100.00
585.47
124.00
1,858.20
5,000.00
7.01
38.92
470.05
360.00
102.80
81,633.49
90.34
300.00
280.76
750.00
2,784.97
226.81
133.78
2,936.44
1,649.24
354.82
17.55
6,785.86
90.00
67.26
81.40
30.00
50.00
53.76
229.90
376.00
500.00
690.00
237.21

3/5/2015




Dex
On-Duty Depot
CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Elaine Shafley

National Notary Association

Information & Records Associates, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

138.00
726.55
2,552.69
215.60
1,923.08
218.07
107.35
130.25
974.44
100.00
2,916.67
97.00
11,237.00

North American Rescue, LLC
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Cooks Correctional

Rodney G Bollenbacher

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
ReJena Bluhm

The Paper Corporation
Construction Control Inc.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Family Ford of Bluffton

Grand Total
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289.82
1,640.50
315.50
50.00
990.00
165.94
33.90
7.11
1,549.20
11,204.49
1,832.14
800.00

243,202.87

3/5/2015



