

PUBLISH: Friday, March 06, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 09, 2015.

Certified to before me this March 06, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/10/2015 to 2/23/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/9/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,165.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,280.10
Adams County Solid Waste	17.94	Indiana Michigan Power	4,471.51
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	641.23	Beam, Longest, And Neff	247.61
Berne Tri-Weekly News	243.66	Suburban Propane LP	76.00
Brateman's, Inc.	3,699.99	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	93.86
Complete Printing Service	67.40	Dealership Holdings LLC	21.20
David L. Sommer	100.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	99.50
Decatur Daily Democrat	256.26	Decatur Postmaster	490.00
Douglas L. Bauman	117.00	Gordon Food Service	2,575.34
Grimm's Auto	510.29	Indiana State Police	120.00
J & K Communications, Inc.	576.85	Joe Spaulding	37.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Nipsco	4,264.84
Piqua Repair Inc.	363.65	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	79.03
Quill Corporation	269.94	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Safety Systems	585.47
Teryl R. Smith	17.20	Town Of Monroe	124.00
Treasurer of Adams County	124.90	West Payment Center	1,858.20
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,985.45	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	5,000.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	30.00	CenturyLink	7.01
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	38.92
Mary Beery	102.10	Don Myers Plumbing	470.05
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	420.00	Sungard OSSI	360.00
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	15.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	102.80
Rhonda Kahlert	12.20	W. A. Jones And Son	81,633.49
Chad W. Sprunger	990.41	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	90.34
Charles M. Tooley	318.56	Indiana County Treasurers' Association	300.00
Hunt's Appliance Service	154.95	Wal-Mart	280.76
Beth A. Webber	2,628.00	Indiana Election Division	750.00
Michael G. Werling	560.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,784.97
McKesson Medical - Surgical	199.89	Print Source Corporation	226.81
Frauhiger Excavating, Inc.	11,000.00	Standard Register Company	133.78
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Verizon Wireless	2,936.44
Stationair's Express	622.92	Landon Patterson	1,649.24
Karla Marbach	818.84	Moore Medical Corporation	354.82
Holly L. Degitz	16.81	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	17.55
CDW Government, Inc.	95.00	Marco Developments, LLC	6,785.86
LBH Chemical & Industrial	902.05	League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00
Carrie Freeman	44.62	Julie A. Harkless	67.26
RICOH USA, INC.	632.53	Office Depot	81.40
Decatur Ace Hardware	277.42	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Association of Indiana Counties	100.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	37.93	Chad Urick	53.76
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	229.90
Adams County Community Corrections	2,560.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	376.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	75.57	MapLogic Corporation	500.00
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Medline Industries, Inc.	690.00
Matthew Lose	110.00	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	237.21

Dex	138.00	North American Rescue, LLC	289.82
On-Duty Depot	726.55	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	1,640.50
CenturyLink	2,552.69	Cooks Correctional	315.50
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	215.60	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	990.00
AccessLine Communications	218.07	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	165.94
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	107.35	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	33.90
Llama Corporation	130.25	ReJena Bluhm	7.11
Jessica Nix	974.44	The Paper Corporation	1,549.20
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Construction Control Inc.	11,204.49
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,832.14
National Notary Association	97.00	Family Ford of Bluffton	800.00
Information & Records Associates, Inc.	11,237.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>243,202.87</u></u>